
2025-2026 HPC Nursery Volunteers (Updated 03/19/25) 

Team Dates Toddler – Preschool Nursery Contact Information 

1 

March 30, 2025 

June 29, 2025* 

September 28, 2025 

December 28, 2025 

1. Barbara Bowman 

2. Emily Collins 

3. Katina Barksdale 

1.  barbowman@gmail.com  

2. ecuervocollins@hotmail.com  

3.  barksdalekm@gmail.com  

2 

April 6, 2025 

July 6, 2025* 

October 5, 2025 

January 4, 2026 

1. Becky Davis 

2. Sue Sevin 

3. Kara Doughton 

1. beckydavislmt@gmail.com 

2. sevinsv@gmail.com 

3. karadoughton@gmail.com 

3 

April 13, 2025 

July 13, 2025* 

October 12, 2025 

January 11, 2026 

1. Sarah Chandler 

2. Pat Kirkman 

3. Liz Bragg 

1. sarah.d.chandler@gmail.com 

2. pfkirkman@yahoo.com 

3. elbragg@gmail.com 

4 

April 20, 2025 

July 20, 2025* 

October 19, 2025 

January 18, 2026 

1. Wendy Hoge 

2. Nicole Sodko 

3.  

1. wendyphoge@gmail.com 

2. sodko@sbcglobal.net  

3.  

5 

April 27, 2025 

July 27, 2025* 

October 26, 2025 

January 25, 2026 

1. Carol Ann Harris 

2. Carrie Swing 

3. Megan Ayscue 

1. carolannharris@triad.rr.com 

2. ccbullock1304@gmail.com 

3. mayscue92@gmail.com  

6 

May 4, 2025 

August 3, 2025* 

November 2, 2025 

February 1, 2026 

1. Summer Riley (Rachel) 

2. Cate Marler Barksdale 

3.  

1. sriley@wsfcs.k12.nc.us 

2. barksdalekm@gmail.com 

3.  

7 

May 11, 2025 

August 10, 2025* 

November 9, 2025 

February 8, 2026 

1. Anne Dowell 

2. Zan Davis 

3. John Davis 

1. annedowell@triad.rr.com 

2. zanndavis@gmail.com 

3. zanndavis@gmail.com 
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Team Dates Toddler – Preschool Nursery  

8 

May 18, 2025 

August 17, 2025* 

November 16, 2025 

February 15, 2026 

1. Kathy Wilson 

2. Kathryn Michel (Sam) 

3.  

1. klbzlb@yahoo.com  

2. Michel.kathryn@gmail.com 

3.  

9 

May 25, 2025* 

August 24, 2025* 

November 23, 2025 

February 22, 2026 

1. Rebecca Maddux 

2. Daniela Miller 

3. Tony Kummer 

1. rlm7701@gmail.com 

2. deliadv@aol.com 

3. mkummer@triad.rr.com  

10 

June 1, 2025* 

August 31, 2025* 

November 30, 2025 

March 1, 2026 

1. Courtney Plaisted 

2. Wendy Eppley 

3.  

1. meyercou@gmail.com 

2. mwepp90@gmail.com 

3.  

11 

June 8, 2025* 

September 7, 2025* 

December 7, 2025 

March 8, 2026 

1. Caitlin Carr 

2. Kristin Eckart 

3. Kathleen Hansen 

1. clcarr98@gmail.com  

2. k_scheve@yahoo.com 

3. ka.boorman@gmail.com  

12 

June 15, 2025* 

September 14, 2025 

December 14, 2025 

March 15, 2026 

1. Janny Gauss 

2. Terry Sink 

3. Maddie Wagoner (Youth) 

1. jannykramergauss@gmail.com 

2. tmulvaney93@gmail.com 

3. wendywagoner17@gmail.com  

13 

June 22, 2025* 

September 21, 2025 

December 21, 2025 

March 22, 2026 

1. Sue Kent 

2. Natalie Sevin 

3. Nargish Murchinson 

1. susangkent3@gmail.com 

2. natalie.sevin@gmail.com  

3. nargish.murchison@gmail.com  

*Summer Worship Schedule 10:00-11:00 am 

Heather Ferguson, DCE    (336) 254-6108  hferguson@highlandpres.org  

Judy Parro, Nursery Staff  (918) 671-4865  judy.parro@yahoo.com  

Gidget Payne, Admin Assistant  (336) 724-6303   gpayne@highlandpres.org  
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